502788807 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2835402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS W. LANNI	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMARCO WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	25541 COMMERCENTRE DRIVE	
City:	LAKE FOREST	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7145787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973.292.1700

Email: gdiehl@grahamcurtin.com

Correspondent Name: GLEN M. DIEHL

Address Line 1: 4 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA

Address Line 2: **BOX 1991**

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COM-39
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN M. DIEHL
SIGNATURE:	/Glen M. Diehl/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=COM_39_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=COM 39 RECORDATION#page1.tif

> **REEL: 032786 FRAME: 0816** 502788807

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT

Thomas W. Lanni, an individual residing in Laguna Niguel, California, ("Assignor"), has previously assigned all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,145,787 ("the Patent") to COMARCO WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of California with its principal place of business at 25541 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630 ("Assignee"), and now desires to confirm his assignment of the Patent to the Assignee. For good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and convey to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and to all possible future extensions, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations and continuation-in-parts of the Patent. The Assignor also grants the right to sue for past infringement under the Patent and under any extensions, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations and continuation-in-parts of the Patent is also granted to the Assignee. Assignor requests that any and all Patents, reexamination certificates, reissues, and the like for said inventions be issued to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such other nominees as Assignee may designate.

Assignor will, when requested, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Patent and all extensions, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, continuations and continuation-in-parts of the Patent in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed this Assignment & Agreement on the date indicated below.

DATED: <u>4 30 </u>	THOMAS W. LANNI
	[Assignor]
STATE OF CALIF	ORNIA:
	: ss.
COUNTY OF	:
and acknowledged u	that on, 2014, THOMAS W. LANNI personally came before mender oath, to my satisfaction, that he is named in and personally signed the and that he signed the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and ressed.
	Notary Public

2068285.1

,1

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: COMARCO WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
THOMAS W. LANNI	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 30, 2014	Street Address: 25541 Commercentre Drive			
Assignment Merger	City: Lake Forest			
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 92630			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 7145787			
Additional numbers att	 ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Glen M. Diehl	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$-0-			
Internal Address: Graham Curtin				
4 Hoodquarters Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 4 Headquarters Plaza	☐ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Morristown	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07962				
Phone Number: 973 292 1700	F06042			
Docket Number: COM-39	Deposit Account Number 506042			
Email Address: gdiehl@grahamcurtin.com	Authorized User Name GRAHAM CURTIN			
9. Signature: /Glen M. Diehl/	April 30, 2014			
Signature				
•	Date			
GLEN M. DIEHL Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

PATENT REEL: 032786 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 04/30/2014